Knapp moved the adoption of the following Resolution: 

BE IT RESOLVED that, as to those township highways located in the unincorporated 
area of the township which are cul-de-sacs terminating in a circular vehicular turn-around having 
a diameter of less than one hundred and five (105) linear feet of paved surface (less the diameter 
of any center island), parking shall be prohibited upon the entirety of the cul-de-sac circle area, 
beginning at the point where the pavement is first widened for the circle.  For purposes of this 
resolution, a “cul-de-sac” is defined to be a street with one (1) end open to traffic and the other